

On The Square Sports Academy

105 N Court Street Crown Point IN 46307 219-226-1130 info@otssa.com

We appreciate your business and look forward to providing a space for you to create lasting memories. By renting our facility and reviewing the invoice you are also agreeing to our waiver. HOST/RENTER acknowledges that you are responsible for any unanticipated risks associated with the participation in activities and use of play/sporting equipment that could result in injury. HOST/RENTER is responsible for informing the parents, guardians and adults involved in your event that they voluntarily and willingly assume these risks.

HOST/RENTER is responsible for ALL activities requested. On the Square Sports Academy LLC/Inc., has no responsibility in what activities, games, sports that have been planned or provided. ALL directions and safety protocols must be managed and conveyed to the guests by the HOST/RENTER. HOST/RENTER is simply renting the space and activities from Otssa and is responsible for the event. Employees of Otssa are there to provide the equipment in working order. ALL age appropriate activities are at the discretion of the HOST/PERSON IN CHARGE to determine if the activity is appropriate for the guests invited.

The HOST/RENTER voluntarily agrees to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury (including, but not limited to: personal injury, disability, and death), illness, damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense of any kind that they may experience or incur in connection with guest attendance at the On the Square Sports Academy LLC/Inc. By renting this space, the HOST/RENTER hereby releases, covenant

not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless On the Square Sports Academy LLC/Inc.

After reviewing this document, if the HOST/RENTER would like their guests to have individual waivers we can provide those to the HOST/RENTER to use at their discretion.

By reviewing this waiver and invoice you are acknowledging that you have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document and agree to be bound by its terms.

Sincerely,

The On the Square Sports Academy Family